Government of Tripura **Urban Development Department**

Memo No. F.No.4 (2)/UDD/EW(S-XXXII)/ 7090-51

Dated, Agartala, 2020

CORRIGENDUM TO PNIT and Bid Document

Name of work: (i) Hiring of Maruti Omni Model 2015 onwards for the use of the Executive Engineer-III, Urban Development Department, Agartala

(i) Hiring of Maruti Omni Model 2015 onwards for the use of the Executive Engineer-II, Urban Development Department, Agartala

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO :13/EE-II/UDD/EW/2019-20 dated 25/02/2020 In the PNIT and DNIT document, the following modifications are made:

Please Read "Maruti Omni Model 2014 onwards" in stead of "Maruti Omni Model 2015onwards" in the name of work of the above 2(two) works appeared in PNIT and DNIT documents and read 'Issue of tender forms will be stopped on 19/03/2020 at 16.00 Hrs" in stead of "Issue of tender forms will be stopped on 20/03/2020 at 16.00 Hrs" as appeared in PNIT stated above.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Executive

/ 2020.

Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura.

Dated, Agartala,

Memo No. F.No.4 (2)/UDD/EW(S-XXXII)/

To: -

1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication in four local leading News Papers as per Format - B [8(eight) copies enclosed] along with soft copy in CD.

At Website: www.tripura.nic.in / www.tenders.gov.in (Enclo -a soft copy of format -'A' enclosed).

- The Director, I.T., Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with a soft copy on CD of Format-A in 'MS Word' along with a hard copy with the request to arrange for publication in the following State Government web site: www.tripura.nic.in / www.tenders.gov.in
- 3. The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette
- The Chief Engineer, UDD, Tripura. 4.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer-II, UDD, Tripura
- 6. The Executive Engineer IV, UDD, Agartala.
- 17-20. Auditor / Cashier / Notice Board / Guard File.
- 211 The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala.
- 12. Contractor's Association, Airtorma Building, 4th floor, Agartala.

Directorate of IT / TSCA Govt. of Tripura RECEIVED No Date 27.02.2020

Executive En

Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura